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WISEWOMAN Program Managers, Program Directors, and Data Managers 
 

 

Funded 

Program 
Program Manager/Coordinator Program Director Data Manager 

Alabama Rhonda Hollon 

334-206-2005 

rhonda.hollon@adph.state.al.us 

Nancy Wright 

334-206-5851 

nancy.wright@adph.state.al.us 

Kumari Seetala 

334-206-7034 

kumari.seetala@adph.state.al.us 

Tim Feuser 

304-206-3099 

Tim.Feuser@adph.state.al.us 

California Michelle House 

916-449-5319 

michelle.house@cdph.ca.gov 

Michelle House 

916-449-5319 

michelle.house@cdph.ca.gov 

Brendan Darsie 

916-324-0090 

Brendan.Darsie@cdph.ca.gov 

Colorado  Nicole Brasseur 

303-691-4919  

nicole.brasseur@state.co.us 

Emily Kinsella 

303-692-2511 

emily.kinsella@state.co.us 

Steven Bromby 

303-691-4930 

steven.bromby@state.co.us 

Connecticut Chelsea Vozzolo  

860-509-8063 

Chelsea.Vozzolo@ct.gov  

Lisa McCooey 

860-509-7825 

lisa.mccooey@ct.gov 

Susan Yurasevecz 

860-509-7944 

susan.yurasevecz@ct.gov 

Illinois  Pam Jefferies 

217-557-4438 

pam.jefferies@illinois.gov 

Phallisha Curtis 

217- 

phallisha.curtis@illinois.gov 

Courtney Michel  

217-524-0852 

courtney.michel@illinois.gov 

Indiana  Clemesia Beverly 

317-233-7696 

cbeverly@isdh.in.gov 

Kate Tewanger 

317-233-7901 

ktewanger1@isdh.in.gov 

Carolyn Moorman 

317-233-7832 

cmoorman@isdh.in.gov 

Iowa Sonya Loynachan 

515-725-0693 
Sonya.Loynachan@idph.iowa.gov 

Jill Myers Geadelmann 

515-242-6067 

jill.myers-geadelmann@idph.iowa.gov  

Grelda Yazmin Juarez 

319 -353-5971 

grelda-juarezcaballero@uiowa.edu 
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Program 
Program Manager/Coordinator Program Director Data Manager 

Karen Ullom 

319-335-6866 

karen-ullom@uiowa.edu 

Michigan Robin Roberts 

517-335-1178 

robertsr6@michigan.gov  

Robin Roberts 

517-335-1178 

robertsr6@michigan.gov 

Mike Carr 

517-335-9954 

carrm7@michigan.gov 

Missouri  Amy Hampton 

573-522-2871  
amy.hampton@health.mo.gov 

Sandra Hentges 

573-522-2868 
sandra.hentges@health.mo.gov  

Becca Lander 

573-522.2895 

rebecca.lander@health.mo.gov 

Nebraska  Michelle Heffelfinger 

402-471-0595 

michelle.heffelfinger@nebraska.gov 

Melissa Leypoldt, R.N. 

402-471-0314 

melissa.leypoldt@nebraska.gov 

Jianping Daniels, Ph.D. 

402-471-1693 

jianping.daniels@nebraska.gov 

North 

Carolina 

Kelly Moulton 

919-707-5303     

kelly.moulton@dhhs.nc.gov 

Debi Nelson 

919-707-5155 

debi.nelson@dhhs.nc.gov 

Aro Nam 

919-707-5315 

aro.nam@dhhs.nc.gov 

Oregon  Erica Sandoval 

971-673-2282 

erica.sandoval@state.or.us 

Kristin Kane 

971-673-0286 

kristin.A.kane@state.or.us 

Nigel Chaumeton 

971-673-0267 

nigel.r.chaumeton@state.or.us 

Pennsylvania  Diane Ollivier 

717-547-3222 

dollivier@pa.gov 

Diane Ollivier 

717-547-3222 

dollivier@pa.gov 

Mary Ellen Webb  

717-547-3233  

marwebb@pa.gov 

Rhode Island  Nancy Sutton 

401-222-4040 

nancy.sutton@health.ri.gov 

Dona Goldman 

401-222-6957 

dona.goldman@health.ri.gov 

Rick Muccino 

401-222-3059 

rick.muccino@health.ri.gov 

South Linda Pekuri Stephanie Hinton Beth Williams 
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Carolina 803-898-1614 

pekurilm@dhec.sc.gov 

803-898-1602 

hintonsd@dhec.sc.gov 

706-576-4460 

williame@dhec.sc.gov 

Southcentral 

Foundation 

Kim Marcucci 

907-729-6121 

KMarcucci@southcentralfoundation.com 

Liah Taylor 

907-729-4196 

LTaylor@SouthcentralFoundation.com 

Kate Landis 

907 729-8891 

kslandis@scf.cc 

Kate Landis 

907 729-8891 

kslandis@scf.cc 

SEARHC  Pamela Sloper 

907-766-6367 

pams@searhc.org 

Martha Pearson 

907-966-8783 

marthap@searhc.org 

Mike Mosley 

907-244-4780 

mmosley@searhc.org 

Utah Kalynn Filion 

801-538-7009 

kfilion@utah.gov  

Lynette Phillips 

801-538-7049 

lynettephillips@utah.gov 

Titus Oyeladun 

801-538-6059 

toyeladun@utah.gov  

Vermont Nancy Kaplan 

802-951-0007 

nancy.kaplan@vermont.gov 

Nicole Lukas 

802-651-1612 

nicole.lukas@state.vt.us 

Matthew Maiberger 

802-865-7758 

matthew.maiberger@vermont.gov 

West 

Virginia  

Sheryn Carey 

304-356-4345 

sheryn.l.carey@wv.gov 

GeorgeAnn Grubb 

304-356-4396 

georgeann.grubb@wv.gov 

Sarah K. Sanders  

304-356-4346 

Sarah.K.Sanders@wv.gov 

Wisconsin Maebe Brown, MS 

414-219-7850 

mbrown@wwhf.org 

Gale D. Johnson, MPA 

608-261-6872  

gale.johnson@dhs.wi.gov 

Ragini Sathasivam 

608-264-9877 

ragini.sathasivam@dhs.wi.gov 
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Add to Distro List: 

lorrainev@michigan.gov 

siobhan.donegan@state.vt.us 

shannon.lightner@illinois.gov 

 

Data 

so'neil@mathematica-mpr.com 

mvine@mathematica-mpr.com 
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